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Certain statements included in this presentation are forward-looking statements which are made pursuant to the “safe
harbour” provisions of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. They include estimates and
statements that describe the Company's future plans, objectives and goals, including words to the effect that the Company

1

or management expects a stated condition or result to occur. When used herein, words such as “estimate”, “expect”,

n 4 n " " 4 " "

“believe”, “intend”, “budget”, “plan”, “strategy”, “strategy”, “outlook”, “will", and other similar expressions are intended to
identify forward-looking statements. In particular, statements relating to the estimated mineral resources and or reserves,
metallurgical recovery rate, future metal prices, cash flows, expenses, capital and operating costs, production, mine life,
financing, construction and commissioning are forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements involve
inherent risks and uncertainties and are subject to factors, many of which are beyond our control, that may cause actual
results or performance to differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements. The forward-looking
statements contained in this document are made as of the date hereof and we assume no obligation to update the
forward-looking statements, or to update the reasons why actual results could differ materially from those projected in the
forward-looking statements. Where applicable, we claim the protection to the safe harbour for forward-looking statements

provided by the (United States) Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995.

QUALIFIED PERSON

The technical information in this presentation was prepared under the supervision of Thunder Gold Corp. CEO, Wes Hanson,
P.Geo, a Qualified Person in accordance with National Instrument 43-101.
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Tier One Large-Tonnage, Low-Grade (“LTLG”)
opportunity: Eastern Shebandowan

+10.0M oz Au resource target; 01 02 Greenstone Belt (“SGB”)
+500,000 oz Au annual production target; A deve|opihgY district Sca|e’ go|d camp
+ 10-year mine life target.

Exploration since 1988 has established a NW

Most advanced Project in the Eastern SGB trending zone of gold mineralization measuring:

24 Geochem targets (13 drill tested); 03
190 drill holes (+41,000 metres);
40, 100 metres of core sampled.

04 1,800 metres of strike length (OPEN)
300 metres of width;
500 metres of depth (OPEN)

Tower
Mountain
Property

Premium location & jurisdiction,;
Infrastructure in place; 05
Minimal ESG risk profile.

Established metallurgical response (+90%);
06 Proven geophysical vectors;
3-5x strike length untested.

Management and Board have large-

Low-cost exploration (~$250 / metre) drilled; 07
08 tonnage, low-grade experience

Low corporate burn rate ($50,000/ mo).

“Our objective is simple; demonstrate that Tower Mountain offers the potential for a Tier One gold discovery, rapidly establish

the quantity and quality of the discovery and attract a take over bid from a producer.”
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THE EASTERN
SHEBANDOWAN
GREENSTONE BELT

“ A district scale opportunity in a
premium Canadian jurisdiction”

Delta 1 Discovery
Three (3) E-W striking, sub-parallel gold zones;

Bonanza gold grades associated with cm.-scale quartz-
carbonate-tourmaline stockwork;

Low grade halo encompasses stockwork;
Drill traced over a 500-600m strike length — OPEN;

Tower Mountain Deposit
24 known surface gold showings (13 drilled);
190 holes (~41,250 m) completed to-date;

Drilling has established an 1,800 x 300 x 500-metre, NW
trending gold target, outboard and parallel to the western
contact of the alkalic Tower Mountain Intrusive Complex
(“TMIC™);

Anomalous mineralization (>0.30 g/t Au) occurs in ALL
observed lithologies and alteration;

Gold mineralization coincident with MAG low AND IP
Chargeable anomalies.

Over 10,000 metres of untested geophysical targets;

- Sedimentary

Logan and Nipigon mafic sills
Gngissic tonalite suite

Foliated tonalite suite
Muscovite- bearing granitic rocks
Metasedimentary rocks

Mtafic and ultramafic rocks

Felsic to intermediate metavolcanic rocks

- Mafic to intermediate metavolcanic rocks m Mistango River

“Delta 1is a game changer! A second multi-million-ounce discovery opportunity, 10 km to the NW, along the regional litho-structural fabric with
results similar to the more advanced Tower Mountain property; highlighting the District Scale potential gold producers seek.”
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Gold

1986

6% ROI for the past 20-years;

Gold price appears poised to move higher;

Gold equities are discounted at all time lows —a once in a lifetime opportunity;
Gold demand continues to outstrip supply;

RoW middle class transition will drive gold demand,;
Major gold producers are challenged by decreasing production & reserve depletion;
Pace of discovery is NOT keeping up w reserve depletion;
Headframe exploration has been exhausted...now is the time for juniors to shine;
Global Commodities US Cash Hurdle removal legislated for “critical minerals” will also benefit gold projects;
bonds
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01 Issued and Outstanding I 171,900,818

@ Options ($0.05 - $0.15 strike price)

l 13,825,000

11,614,205

@ Fully Diluted | 197,340,023

03 Warrants ($0.06 - $0.18 strike price) I

Insiders
15%

Treasury
(Sept. 2023)

Retail

85% C$ 900K

Thunder Gold Corp. (TMX.V: TGOL , OTCQB: TGOLF , FRA: Z25)

Wes Hanson P.Geo., President, CEO and Director

40 years of experience focused on the exploration, development, operation and acquisition of
large tonnage, low grade gold deposits: (Paracatu, Round Mountain, Fort Knox, Mesquite).

David Speck, CFO

35 years capital markets experience leading retail sales teams, working with private and
public companies in both marketing and financings. Completed CFA degree in 1994.

Dr. Elliot Strashin, Chairman

Owner & President of Strashin Developments, a leader in sustainable property development
in the GTA.

Bonnie Lyn de Bartok, Director

A globally recognized expert on social governance, impact and risk assessment with a focus
on the exploration-mining sector. Founder and CEO of the S-Factor Co.

Warren Bates, P.Geo., Director

40 years of exploration experience focused on large tonnage, low grade gold deposits
throughout Canada, the US, Central and Latin America and Africa.

Dr. Scott Jobin-Bevans, PhD., P.Geo., PMP., Director

30 years of exploration experience, founder and principal geoscientist Caracle Creek
International and former President and Director of the Prospectors and Developers
Association of Canada.

Nigel Lees, Director

Over 30 years of experience as an officer and director of publicly traded resource companies.
Founder and Director of TVX Gold Inc. and a Director of Yamana Gold for 17 years.
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Located 50 kms west of Thunder Bay (pop. 115,000);

3.0 kms south of the Trans-Canada Highway, Canadian National &
Canadian Pacific railways with ON hydro transmission line to the west;

1,968 ha of contiguous, patented and unpatented claims in good
standing;

No significant lakes, rivers, brooks or streams;

24 known targets identified to date by surface prospecting — less than
50% of the claim area has been intensely prospected to date.

13 targets drilled to-date, all have returned economic gold
mineralization; defining a zone of gold mineralization 1,800 metres
long x 300 metres wide (average). Extending from the UV target to
the 10 target;

% Drilled Target
% Undrilled Target

0 km
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Tower Mountain is currently interpreted to be an Intrusion Related Gold Deposit (“IRGD");

IRGD’s are highly desirable exploration targets offering large tonnages at uniform gold grades.
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At least 3 (or more) phases of the TMIC are interpreted to have
introduced gold into the system;

Gold is found at the same tenor in all logged lithologies;

Unlike orogenic gold systems typical of Archean greenstone
belts, observed alteration in thin section and hand specimen is
restricted to intense carbonatization;

Unlike orogenic gold systems typical of Archean greenstone
belts, there is little to no observable structural or penetrative
fabric in thin section or hand specimens associated with the
gold mineralization.

Drilling has established gold mineralization along the western
boundary of the TMIC, measuring 1,800 metre strike x 200
metres wide to a depth of +500 metres;

The remaining 6,000 metres of perimeter strike potential
surrounding the TMIC has NOT been drilled to date;

Over 10,000 metres of untested |IP Chargeable anomalies
remain to be tested;
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Feldspar Porphyry
<0.1 up to 15.0 g/t Au

Volcanic fragmental
<0.1 up to 100.0 g/t Au

Syenite
<0.1 up to 15.0 g/t Au
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THUNDER
Thunder Gold - Results 2021-2023 Thunder Gold - Results 2002-2011
Hole ID From To Interval | Aug/t MF Hole ID From To Interval | Aug/t MF
TM21-94 10.0 92.5 82.5 1.746 144 TM02-03 165.50|  236.00 70.50 1.050 74
TM21-100 23.0 113.0 90.0 1.233 111 TMO03-11 51.00 91.50 40.50 1.271 51
TM21-106 171.5 230.0 58.5 1.014 59 TM04-03 31.50 84.00 52.50| 17.870 938
TM21-107 123.5 192.5 69.0 0.673 46 TMO04-03 109.50|  118.50 9.00 0.628 6
All grades are reported uncapped.

TM21-108 3.7 27.5 23.9 3.947 94 TMO04-03 205.50|  249.00 43.50 0.463 20
TM21-108 38.0 50.0 12.0 0.583 7 TMO04-06 118.50|  156.00 37.50 7.160 269
TM21-110 2.5 56.0 53.5|  0.745 40 TMO04-06 199.50| 222.00  22.50|  0.347 8| A cutoff grade of 0.30 g/t Au was employed;
TM21-119 6.5 47.0 40.5 2.229 90 TMO04-06 267.00| 277.50 10.50 0.386 4
TM21-120 186.5 341.0 154.5 0.811 125 TMO04-06 327.00] 339.00 12.00 0.339 4 At least 50% of the interval reported MUST
TM21-120 362.0 441.5 79.5 0.361 29 TMO04-09 171.00|  249.00 78.00 1.954 152| . .
T™M21-121]  125.0] 1715| 465 0.675 31 [TMoa-19 450 201.00] 19650 0532 10s| [ncludeindividual assays greater than the
T™M21-121) 1820 2930 1110 0631 70  |[T™M04-24 | 246.00] 33450 8850 0.928 gy| cut-off grade stated;
TM22-128 9.5 75.5 66.0 0.537 35 TMO04-31 3.70| 250.50| 246.80 0.575 142
TM22-134 129.5 149.0 19.5 0.935 18 TMO04-36 33.00 78.00 45.00 2.221 100l A minimum downhole interval length of 9.0
TM22-134 182.0 242.0 60.0 0.733 44 TM11-67 5.00 107.00] 102.00 0.618 63| etres was used which is estimated to be
TM22-134 258.5 288.5 30.0 0.788 24 TM11-75 20.00 93.50 73.50 0.977 72 . o . .
TM22-134 318.5 332.0 13.5 0.429 6 TM11-84 6.50 21.50 15.00 0.442 7 equwalent toa mmlmum horizontal mining
TM22-135|  140.0] 1760 360 1130 41 |tm11-84 | 6350 11600 5250  0.908 ag| Width of 6.0 metres, equivalent to the bucket
T™M22-135 197.0 224.0 27.0 0.693 19 width of currently deployed hydraulic front
TM22-135 239.0 389.0 150.0 0.782 117 shovels in large tonnage low grade open pit
TM23-137 104.5 141.5 41.5| 35.140 1458 environments.
TM23-137 187.5 227.0 39.5 0.539 21
TM23-137 249.5 271.5 22.0 0.531 12
TM23-137 300.5 358.5 58.0 0.828 48
TM23-138 43.0 60.5 17.5 1.265 22
TM23-138 83.0 202.0 119.0 0.715 85
TM23-143 58.3 94.5 36.2 0.592 21
TM23-143 268.7 282.0 13.3 1.120 15
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DLTA_DHs

		HID		From		To		Interval		Au g/t		MF

		D1-23-38		62.80		63.80		1.00		1636		1636.00

		D1-23-38		69.00		70.00		1.00		697		697.00

		D1-23-38		90.00		95.00		5.00		1.73		8.65

		D1-23-38		107.00		108.00		1.00		9.78		9.78

		D1-22-18		293.00		324.00		31.00		5.92		183.52

		D1-22-18		308.10		320.00		14.80		1.04		15.39

		D1-22-18		314.00		316.20		2.20		72.95		160.49

		D1-23-30		73.20		236.00		162.80		0.97		157.92

		D1-23-30		73.20		139.00		65.80		2.06		135.55

		D1-23-30		76.00		102.20		26.20		4.23		110.83

		D1-23-30		217.00		236.00		19.00		0.74		14.06

		D1-23-32		42.30		280.50		238.20		0.55		131.01

		D1-23-32		42.30		176.00		133.70		0.61		81.56

		D1-23-32		54.00		76.50		22.50		1.25		28.13

		D1-23-32		243.50		280.50		37.00		1.15		42.55

		D1-23-32		271.50		280.50		9.00		2.62		23.58

		D1-22-25		229.00		234.00		5.00		2.34		11.70

		D1-22-25		301.50		302.50		1.00		130		130.00

		D1-22-25		321.00		341.00		20.00		1.2		24.00

		D1-22-25		382.90		401.00		18.10		1.66		30.05

		D1-22-25		399.50		401.00		1.50		16.42		24.63

		D1-23-26		8.70		138.50		129.80		0.97		125.91

		D1-23-26		105.00		117.60		12.60		1.91		24.07

		D1-23-26		105.00		113.60		8.60		2.46		21.16

		D1-23-31		36.00		133.00		97.00		1.29		125.13

		D1-23-31		93.50		94.40		0.90		36.59		32.93

		D1-23-31		124.10		125.00		0.90		46.81		42.13

		D1-23-37		18.00		122.60		104.60		0.37		38.70

		D1-23-37		141.00		294.50		153.50		0.44		67.54

		D1-23-37		272.00		289.60		17.60		2.06		36.26

		D1-22-24		309.00		317.00		8.00		6.49		51.92

		D1-22-24		309.00		310.00		1.00		30.66		30.66

		D1-23-35		25.00		32.00		7.00		1.23		8.61

		D1-23-35		89.00		143.00		54.00		0.8		43.20

		D1-23-35		168.00		170.10		2.10		2.15		4.51

		D1-23-27		16.80		110.00		93.20		0.45		41.94

		D1-23-27		16.80		77.00		60.20		0.54		32.51

		D1-23-28		44.90		62.00		17.10		0.63		10.77

		D1-23-28		105.00		117.60		12.60		1.91		24.07

		D1-23-29		79.00		85.00		6.00		2.29		13.74

		D1-23-29		93.90		99.00		5.10		1.37		6.99

		D1-23-36		41.00		50.00		9.00		1.76		15.84

		D1-23-36		137.00		162.50		25.50		0.8		20.40

		D1-23-36		349.50		352.50		3.00		0.99		2.97





WORKSHEEET

		Hole ID		From		To		Interval		Au g/t		MF										Hole ID		From		To		Interval		Au Uncut		MF 																Hole ID		From		To		Interval		Au Uncut		MF 

		D1-23-38		62.80		63.80		1.00		1636		1636.00		1.00		1636.00		1636				TM23-137		125.5		127.0		1.5		941.000		1411.500		1.50		1411.50		941										TM04-03		73.5		75.0		1.5		588.900		883.350

		D1-23-38		69.00		70.00		1.00		697		697.00		2.00		2333.00		1166.5				TM22-135		4.0		485.0		481.0		0.494		237.614		482.50		1649.11		3.4178528497										TM04-06		133.5		135.0		1.5		164.700		247.050

		D1-22-18		293.00		324.00		31.00		5.92		183.52		33.00		2516.52		76.2581818182				TM21-120		6.3		479.0		472.7		0.397		187.662		955.20		1836.78		1.9229228434										TM04-09		18.0		273.0		255.0		0.659		168.045

		D1-22-18		314.00		316.20		2.20		72.95		160.49		35.20		2677.01		76.0514204545				TM21-94		7.0		275.3		268.3		0.612		164.181		1223.47		2000.96		1.6354770775										TM04-09		171.0		249.0		78.0		1.954		152.412

		D1-23-30		73.20		236.00		162.80		0.97		157.92		198.00		2834.93		14.3178080808				TM22-134		8.7		371.0		362.4		0.402		145.665		1585.82		2146.62		1.3536352423										TM04-31		3.7		250.5		246.8		0.575		141.910

		D1-23-30		73.20		139.00		65.80		2.06		135.55		263.80		2970.47		11.2603260045				TM21-108		3.7		389.0		385.4		0.377		145.277		1971.17		2291.90		1.1627098576										TM04-36		24.0		246.0		222.0		0.505		112.110

		D1-23-32		42.30		280.50		238.20		0.55		131.01		502.00		3101.48		6.1782549801				TM21-94		10.0		92.5		82.5		1.746		144.045		2053.67		2435.94		1.1861417803										TM04-19		4.5		201.0		196.5		0.532		104.538

		D1-22-25		301.50		302.50		1.00		130		130.00		503.00		3231.48		6.4244214712				TM21-121		5.5		293.0		287.5		0.461		132.538		2341.17		2568.48		1.0970930304										TM04-36		33.0		78.0		45.0		2.221		99.945

		D1-23-26		8.70		138.50		129.80		0.97		125.91		632.80		3357.39		5.3056099874				TM23-138		2.6		351.0		348.4		0.367		127.863		2689.57		2696.34		1.0025186517										TM02-03		11.1		236.0		224.9		0.424		95.358

		D1-23-31		36.00		133.00		97.00		1.29		125.13		729.80		3482.52		4.7718827076				TM21-120		186.5		341.0		154.5		0.811		125.300		2844.07		2821.64		0.9921146772										TM03-11		4.0		201.0		197.0		0.427		84.119

		D1-23-30		76.00		102.20		26.20		4.23		110.83		756.00		3593.35		4.7531031746				TM21-100		7.0		200.0		193.0		0.631		121.783		3037.07		2943.43		0.9691665289										TM04-24		246.0		334.5		88.5		0.928		82.128

		D1-23-32		42.30		176.00		133.70		0.61		81.56		889.70		3674.90		4.1304967967				TM22-135		239.0		389.0		150.0		0.782		117.300		3187.07		3060.73		0.9603575039										TM11-75		6.5		122.0		115.5		0.685		79.118

		D1-23-37		141.00		294.50		153.50		0.44		67.54		1043.20		3742.44		3.5874645322				TM21-100		23.0		113.0		90.0		1.233		110.970		3277.07		3171.70		0.9678452368										TM04-19		18.0		97.5		79.5		0.972		77.274

		D1-22-24		309.00		317.00		8.00		6.49		51.92		1051.20		3794.36		3.6095538432				TM21-119		2.0		100.4		98.4		1.025		100.860		3375.47		3272.56		0.9695113836										TM02-03		165.5		236.0		70.5		1.050		74.025

		D1-23-35		89.00		143.00		54.00		0.8		43.20		1105.20		3837.56		3.4722792255				TM21-106		5.4		230.0		224.6		0.423		95.006		3600.07		3367.56		0.9354158086										TM11-75		20.0		93.5		73.5		0.977		71.810

		D1-23-32		243.50		280.50		37.00		1.15		42.55		1142.20		3880.11		3.39705218				TM21-108		3.7		27.5		23.9		3.947		94.136		3623.92		3461.70		0.9552358606										TM11-84		5.0		200.0		195.0		0.351		68.445

		D1-23-31		124.10		125.00		0.90		46.81		42.13		1143.10		3922.24		3.4312326131				TM21-119		6.5		47.0		40.5		2.229		90.275		3664.42		3551.97		0.9693137904										TM11-67		5.0		107.0		102.0		0.618		63.036

		D1-23-27		16.80		110.00		93.20		0.45		41.94		1236.30		3964.18		3.2064887163				TM23-143		4.5		402.0		397.5		0.219		87.053		4061.92		3639.03		0.8958879889										TM04-31		6.0		45.0		39.0		1.575		61.425

		D1-23-37		18.00		122.60		104.60		0.37		38.70		1340.90		4002.88		2.9852218659				TM23-138		83.0		202.0		119.0		0.715		85.085		4180.92		3724.11		0.8907394401										TM11-67		33.5		104.0		70.5		0.789		55.625

		D1-23-37		272.00		289.60		17.60		2.06		36.26		1358.50		4039.14		2.9732351859				TM21-121		182.0		293.0		111.0		0.631		70.041		4291.92		3794.15		0.8840219156										TM03-11		51.0		91.5		40.5		1.271		51.476

		D1-23-31		93.50		94.40		0.90		36.59		32.93		1359.40		4072.07		2.9954913933				TM21-107		5.8		204.2		198.4		0.347		68.845		4490.32		3863.00		0.860294175										TM11-84		63.5		116.0		52.5		0.908		47.670

		D1-23-27		16.80		77.00		60.20		0.54		32.51		1419.60		4104.58		2.89136306				TM21-110		2.5		143.0		140.5		0.436		61.258		4630.82		3924.25		0.8474210054										TM04-31		63.0		115.5		52.5		0.691		36.278

		D1-22-24		309.00		310.00		1.00		30.66		30.66		1420.60		4135.24		2.9109101788				TM21-106		171.5		230.0		58.5		1.014		59.319		4689.32		3983.57		0.8494991043										TM04-31		178.5		232.5		54.0		0.580		31.320

		D1-22-25		382.90		401.00		18.10		1.66		30.05		1438.70		4165.29		2.8951727254				TM23-137		300.5		358.5		58.0		0.828		48.024		4747.32		4031.60		0.8492364408										TM04-03		205.5		249.0		43.5		0.463		20.141

		D1-23-32		54.00		76.50		22.50		1.25		28.13		1461.20		4193.41		2.8698398577				TM21-107		123.5		192.5		69.0		0.673		46.437		4816.32		4078.03		0.8467116263										TM04-19		165.0		190.5		25.5		0.408		10.404

		D1-22-25		399.50		401.00		1.50		16.42		24.63		1462.70		4218.04		2.8837355575				TM22-134		182.0		242.0		60.0		0.733		43.980		4876.32		4122.01		0.8453124774										TM04-06		199.5		222.0		22.5		0.347		7.808

		D1-23-26		105.00		117.60		12.60		1.91		24.07		1475.30		4242.11		2.8754192368				TM22-135		140.0		176.0		36.0		1.130		40.680		4912.32		4162.69		0.8473988136										TM11-84		6.5		21.5		15.0		0.442		6.630

		D1-23-28		105.00		117.60		12.60		1.91		24.07		1487.90		4266.17		2.8672437664				TM21-110		2.5		56.0		53.5		0.745		39.858		4965.82		4202.55		0.8462956048										TM03-11		9.0		25.5		16.5		0.364		6.006

		D1-22-25		321.00		341.00		20.00		1.2		24.00		1507.90		4290.17		2.8451303137				TM22-128		2.5		167.0		164.5		0.242		39.809		5130.32		4242.36		0.8269193033										TM04-03		109.5		118.5		9.0		0.628		5.652

		D1-23-32		271.50		280.50		9.00		2.62		23.58		1516.90		4313.75		2.8437945811				TM22-128		9.5		75.5		66.0		0.537		35.442		5196.32		4277.80		0.8232369523										TM04-06		327.0		339.0		12.0		0.339		4.068

		D1-23-26		105.00		113.60		8.60		2.46		21.16		1525.50		4334.91		2.8416309407				TM21-121		125.0		171.5		46.5		0.675		31.388		5242.82		4309.19		0.8219221984										TM04-06		267.0		277.5		10.5		0.386		4.053

		D1-23-36		137.00		162.50		25.50		0.8		20.40		1551.00		4355.31		2.8080644745				TM21-120		362.0		441.5		79.5		0.361		28.700		5322.32		4337.89		0.8150373596										TM04-03		151.5		160.5		9.0		0.376		3.384

		D1-23-36		41.00		50.00		9.00		1.76		15.84		1560.00		4371.15		2.8020179487				TM22-134		258.5		288.5		30.0		0.788		23.640		5352.32		4361.53		0.814885814										TM03-11		178.5		187.5		9.0		0.351		3.159

		D1-22-18		308.10		320.00		14.80		1.04		15.39		1574.80		4386.54		2.7854584709				TM23-138		43.0		60.5		17.5		1.265		22.138		5369.82		4383.67		0.8163527157

		D1-23-30		217.00		236.00		19.00		0.74		14.06		1593.80		4400.60		2.7610741624				TM23-143		58.3		94.5		36.2		0.592		21.430		5406.02		4405.10		0.8148503964

		D1-23-29		79.00		85.00		6.00		2.29		13.74		1599.80		4414.34		2.7593074134				TM23-137		187.5		227.0		39.5		0.539		21.291		5445.52		4426.39		0.8128494689

		D1-22-25		229.00		234.00		5.00		2.34		11.70		1604.80		4426.04		2.758000997				TM22-135		197.0		224.0		27.0		0.693		18.711		5472.52		4445.10		0.8122581626

		D1-23-28		44.90		62.00		17.10		0.63		10.77		1621.90		4436.81		2.735565078				TM22-134		129.5		149.0		19.5		0.935		18.233		5492.02		4463.33		0.8126939705

		D1-23-38		107.00		108.00		1.00		9.78		9.78		1622.90		4446.59		2.7399057243				TM23-143		268.7		282.0		13.3		1.120		14.896		5505.32		4478.23		0.8134363743

		D1-23-38		90.00		95.00		5.00		1.73		8.65		1627.90		4455.24		2.7368038577				TM21-106		66.5		89.0		22.5		0.610		13.725		5527.82		4491.95		0.812608323

		D1-23-35		25.00		32.00		7.00		1.23		8.61		1634.90		4463.85		2.7303523151				TM23-137		249.5		271.5		22.0		0.531		11.682		5549.82		4503.63		0.8114920015

		D1-23-29		93.90		99.00		5.10		1.37		6.99		1640.00		4470.84		2.7261219512				TM21-120		116.0		135.5		19.5		0.391		7.625		5569.32		4511.26		0.8100197223

		D1-23-35		168.00		170.10		2.10		2.15		4.51		1642.10		4475.36		2.7253851775				TM21-108		38.0		50.0		12.0		0.583		6.996		5581.32		4518.26		0.8095316233

		D1-23-36		349.50		352.50		3.00		0.99		2.97		1645.10		4478.33		2.7222205337				TM22-134		318.5		332.0		13.5		0.429		5.792		5594.82		4524.05		0.808613421
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		Delta Resources - Published Results 2021-2023												Thunder Gold - Results 2021-2023

		Hole ID		From		To		Interval		Au g/t		MF		Hole ID		From		To		Interval		Au g/t		MF 

		D1-23-38		62.8		63.8		1.0		1636.00		1636		TM23-137		125.5		127.0		1.5		941.00		1412

		D1-23-38		69.0		70.0		1.0		697.00		697		TM22-135		4.0		485.0		481.0		0.49		238

		D1-22-18		293.0		324.0		31.0		5.92		184		TM21-120		6.3		479.0		472.7		0.40		188

		D1-22-18		314.0		316.2		2.2		72.95		160		TM21-94		7.0		275.3		268.3		0.61		164

		D1-23-30		73.2		236.0		162.8		0.97		158		TM22-134		8.7		371.0		362.4		0.40		146

		D1-23-30		73.2		139.0		65.8		2.06		136		TM21-108		3.7		389.0		385.4		0.38		145

		D1-23-32		42.3		280.5		238.2		0.55		131		TM21-94		10.0		92.5		82.5		1.75		144

		D1-22-25		301.5		302.5		1.0		130.00		130		TM21-121		5.5		293.0		287.5		0.46		133

		D1-23-26		8.7		138.5		129.8		0.97		126		TM23-138		2.6		351.0		348.4		0.37		128

		D1-23-31		36.0		133.0		97.0		1.29		125		TM21-120		186.5		341.0		154.5		0.81		125

		D1-23-30		76.0		102.2		26.2		4.23		111		TM21-100		7.0		200.0		193.0		0.63		122

		D1-23-32		42.3		176.0		133.7		0.61		82		TM22-135		239.0		389.0		150.0		0.78		117

		D1-23-37		141.0		294.5		153.5		0.44		68		TM21-100		23.0		113.0		90.0		1.23		111

		D1-22-24		309.0		317.0		8.0		6.49		52		TM21-119		2.0		100.4		98.4		1.03		101

		D1-23-35		89.0		143.0		54.0		0.80		43		TM21-106		5.4		230.0		224.6		0.42		95

		D1-23-32		243.5		280.5		37.0		1.15		43		TM21-108		3.7		27.5		23.9		3.95		94

		D1-23-31		124.1		125.0		0.9		46.81		42		TM21-119		6.5		47.0		40.5		2.23		90

		D1-23-27		16.8		110.0		93.2		0.45		42		TM23-138		83.0		202.0		119.0		0.72		85				TM23-143		4.5		402.0		397.5		0.22		87

		D1-23-37		18.0		122.6		104.6		0.37		39		TM21-121		182.0		293.0		111.0		0.63		70

		D1-23-37		272.0		289.6		17.6		2.06		36		TM21-107		5.8		204.2		198.4		0.35		69

		D1-23-31		93.5		94.4		0.9		36.59		33		TM21-110		2.5		143.0		140.5		0.44		61

		D1-23-27		16.8		77.0		60.2		0.54		33		TM21-106		171.5		230.0		58.5		1.01		59

		D1-22-24		309.0		310.0		1.0		30.66		31		TM23-137		300.5		358.5		58.0		0.83		48

		D1-22-25		382.9		401.0		18.1		1.66		30		TM21-107		123.5		192.5		69.0		0.67		46

		D1-23-32		54.0		76.5		22.5		1.25		28		TM22-134		182.0		242.0		60.0		0.73		44

		D1-22-25		399.5		401.0		1.5		16.42		25		TM22-135		140.0		176.0		36.0		1.13		41

		D1-23-26		105.0		117.6		12.6		1.91		24		TM21-110		2.5		56.0		53.5		0.75		40

		D1-23-28		105.0		117.6		12.6		1.91		24		TM22-128		2.5		167.0		164.5		0.24		40

		D1-22-25		321.0		341.0		20.0		1.20		24		TM22-128		9.5		75.5		66.0		0.54		35

		D1-23-32		271.5		280.5		9.0		2.62		24		TM21-121		125.0		171.5		46.5		0.68		31

		D1-23-26		105.0		113.6		8.6		2.46		21		TM21-120		362.0		441.5		79.5		0.36		29

		D1-23-36		137.0		162.5		25.5		0.80		20		TM22-134		258.5		288.5		30.0		0.79		24

		D1-23-36		41.0		50.0		9.0		1.76		16		TM23-138		43.0		60.5		17.5		1.27		22

		D1-22-18		308.1		320.0		14.8		1.04		15		TM23-143		58.3		94.5		36.2		0.59		21

		D1-23-30		217.0		236.0		19.0		0.74		14		TM23-137		187.5		227.0		39.5		0.54		21

		D1-23-29		79.0		85.0		6.0		2.29		14		TM22-135		197.0		224.0		27.0		0.69		19

		D1-22-25		229.0		234.0		5.0		2.34		12		TM22-134		129.5		149.0		19.5		0.94		18

		D1-23-28		44.9		62.0		17.1		0.63		11		TM23-143		268.7		282.0		13.3		1.12		15

		D1-23-38		107.0		108.0		1.0		9.78		10		TM21-106		66.5		89.0		22.5		0.61		14

		D1-23-38		90.0		95.0		5.0		1.73		9		TM23-137		249.5		271.5		22.0		0.53		12

		D1-23-35		25.0		32.0		7.0		1.23		9		TM21-120		116.0		135.5		19.5		0.39		8

		D1-23-29		93.9		99.0		5.1		1.37		7		TM21-108		38.0		50.0		12.0		0.58		7

		D1-23-35		168.0		170.1		2.1		2.15		5		TM22-134		318.5		332.0		13.5		0.43		6

		D1-23-36		349.5		352.5		3.0		0.99		3
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		Delta Resources - Published Results 2021-2023												Thunder Gold - Results 2021-2023												Thunder Gold - Results 2002-2011

		Hole ID		From		To		Interval		Au g/t		MF		Hole ID		From		To		Interval		Au g/t		MF 		Hole ID		From		To		Interval		Au Uncut		MF 

		D1-22-18		293.0		324.0		31.0		5.920		184		TM21-94		10.0		92.5		82.5		1.746		144		TM02-03		165.50		236.00		70.50		1.050		74

		D1-22-18		308.1		320.0		14.8		1.040		15		TM21-100		23.0		113.0		90.0		1.233		111		TM03-11		51.00		91.50		40.50		1.271		51

		D1-22-24		309.0		317.0		8.0		6.490		52		TM21-106		171.5		230.0		58.5		1.014		59		TM04-03		31.50		84.00		52.50		17.870		938

		D1-22-25		321.0		341.0		20.0		1.200		24		TM21-107		123.5		192.5		69.0		0.673		46		TM04-03		109.50		118.50		9.00		0.628		6

		D1-22-25		382.9		401.0		18.1		1.660		30		TM21-108		3.7		27.5		23.9		3.947		94		TM04-03		205.50		249.00		43.50		0.463		20

		D1-23-26		8.7		138.5		129.8		0.970		126		TM21-108		38.0		50.0		12.0		0.583		7		TM04-06		118.50		156.00		37.50		7.160		269

		D1-23-27		16.8		110.0		93.2		0.450		42		TM21-110		2.5		56.0		53.5		0.745		40		TM04-06		199.50		222.00		22.50		0.347		8

		D1-23-28		44.9		62.0		17.1		0.630		11		TM21-119		6.5		47.0		40.5		2.229		90		TM04-06		267.00		277.50		10.50		0.386		4

		D1-23-28		105.0		117.6		12.6		1.910		24		TM21-120		186.5		341.0		154.5		0.811		125		TM04-06		327.00		339.00		12.00		0.339		4

		D1-23-30		73.2		236.0		162.8		0.970		158		TM21-120		362.0		441.5		79.5		0.361		29		TM04-09		171.00		249.00		78.00		1.954		152

		D1-23-31		36.0		133.0		97.0		1.290		125		TM21-121		125.0		171.5		46.5		0.675		31		TM04-19		4.50		201.00		196.50		0.532		105

		D1-23-32		42.3		280.5		238.2		0.550		131		TM21-121		182.0		293.0		111.0		0.631		70		TM04-24		246.00		334.50		88.50		0.928		82

		D1-23-35		89.0		143.0		54.0		0.800		43		TM22-128		9.5		75.5		66.0		0.537		35		TM04-31		3.70		250.50		246.80		0.575		142

		D1-23-36		41.0		50.0		9.0		1.760		16		TM22-134		129.5		149.0		19.5		0.935		18		TM04-36		33.00		78.00		45.00		2.221		100

		D1-23-36		137.0		162.5		25.5		0.800		20		TM22-134		182.0		242.0		60.0		0.733		44		TM11-67		5.00		107.00		102.00		0.618		63

		D1-23-37		18.0		122.6		104.6		0.370		39		TM22-134		258.5		288.5		30.0		0.788		24		TM11-75		20.00		93.50		73.50		0.977		72

		D1-23-37		141.0		294.5		153.5		0.440		68		TM22-134		318.5		332.0		13.5		0.429		6		TM11-84		6.50		21.50		15.00		0.442		7

		D1-23-37		272.0		289.6		17.6		2.060		36		TM22-135		140.0		176.0		36.0		1.130		41		TM11-84		63.50		116.00		52.50		0.908		48

														TM22-135		197.0		224.0		27.0		0.693		19

		D1-23-38		62.8		63.8		1.0		1636.000		1636		TM22-135		239.0		389.0		150.0		0.782		117

		D1-23-38		69.0		70.0		1.0		697.000		697		TM23-137		104.5		141.5		41.5		35.140		1458

		D1-23-38		90.0		95.0		5.0		1.730		9		TM23-137		187.5		227.0		39.5		0.539		21

		D1-23-38		107.0		108.0		1.0		9.780		10		TM23-137		249.5		271.5		22.0		0.531		12

														TM23-137		300.5		358.5		58.0		0.828		48

														TM23-138		43.0		60.5		17.5		1.265		22

														TM23-138		83.0		202.0		119.0		0.715		85

														TM23-143		58.3		94.5		36.2		0.592		21

														TM23-143		268.7		282.0		13.3		1.120		15

		Average						1206.8		0.948		1144		Average						1570.4		1.805		2834		Average						1196.30		1.792		2144

		Average w D1-23-38						1214.8		2.877		3495		Average w/o TM23-137 @147m						1528.9		0.900		1376





Sheet1

				Thunder Gold - Results 2021-2023														Thunder Gold - Results 2002-2011

				Hole ID		From		To		Interval		Au g/t		MF 				Hole ID		From		To		Interval		Au g/t		MF 

				TM21-94		10.0		92.5		82.5		1.746		144				TM02-03		165.50		236.00		70.50		1.050		74

				TM21-100		23.0		113.0		90.0		1.233		111				TM03-11		51.00		91.50		40.50		1.271		51

				TM21-106		171.5		230.0		58.5		1.014		59				TM04-03		31.50		84.00		52.50		17.870		938

				TM21-107		123.5		192.5		69.0		0.673		46				TM04-03		109.50		118.50		9.00		0.628		6

				TM21-108		3.7		27.5		23.9		3.947		94				TM04-03		205.50		249.00		43.50		0.463		20

				TM21-108		38.0		50.0		12.0		0.583		7				TM04-06		118.50		156.00		37.50		7.160		269

				TM21-110		2.5		56.0		53.5		0.745		40				TM04-06		199.50		222.00		22.50		0.347		8

				TM21-119		6.5		47.0		40.5		2.229		90				TM04-06		267.00		277.50		10.50		0.386		4

				TM21-120		186.5		341.0		154.5		0.811		125				TM04-06		327.00		339.00		12.00		0.339		4

				TM21-120		362.0		441.5		79.5		0.361		29				TM04-09		171.00		249.00		78.00		1.954		152

				TM21-121		125.0		171.5		46.5		0.675		31				TM04-19		4.50		201.00		196.50		0.532		105

				TM21-121		182.0		293.0		111.0		0.631		70				TM04-24		246.00		334.50		88.50		0.928		82

				TM22-128		9.5		75.5		66.0		0.537		35				TM04-31		3.70		250.50		246.80		0.575		142

				TM22-134		129.5		149.0		19.5		0.935		18				TM04-36		33.00		78.00		45.00		2.221		100

				TM22-134		182.0		242.0		60.0		0.733		44				TM11-67		5.00		107.00		102.00		0.618		63

				TM22-134		258.5		288.5		30.0		0.788		24				TM11-75		20.00		93.50		73.50		0.977		72

				TM22-134		318.5		332.0		13.5		0.429		6				TM11-84		6.50		21.50		15.00		0.442		7

				TM22-135		140.0		176.0		36.0		1.130		41				TM11-84		63.50		116.00		52.50		0.908		48

				TM22-135		197.0		224.0		27.0		0.693		19

				TM22-135		239.0		389.0		150.0		0.782		117

				TM23-137		104.5		141.5		41.5		35.140		1458

				TM23-137		187.5		227.0		39.5		0.539		21

				TM23-137		249.5		271.5		22.0		0.531		12

				TM23-137		300.5		358.5		58.0		0.828		48

				TM23-138		43.0		60.5		17.5		1.265		22

				TM23-138		83.0		202.0		119.0		0.715		85

				TM23-143		58.3		94.5		36.2		0.592		21

				TM23-143		268.7		282.0		13.3		1.120		15





Sheet3

		Delta Resources - Published Results 2021-2023																								Thunder Gold - Results 2021-2023

		Hole ID		From		To		Interval		Au g/t		MF														Hole ID		From		To		Interval		Au g/t		MF 										Hole ID		From		To		Interval		Au Uncut		MF 

		D1-22-18		293		324		31		5.92		183.52		183.52		31		5.92								TM23-137		104.5		141.5		41.5		35.14		1458.31		1458.31		41.5		35.14				TM04-03		31.5		84.0		52.5		17.870		938.175		938.175		52.5		17.87

		D1-23-30		73.2		236		162.8		0.97		157.916		341.436		193.8		1.7617956656								TM21-94		10		92.5		82.5		1.746		144.045		1602.355		124		12.9222177419				TM04-06		118.5		156.0		37.5		7.160		268.500		1206.675		90		13.4075

		D1-23-32		42.3		280.5		238.2		0.55		131.01		472.446		432		1.093625								TM21-120		186.5		341		154.5		0.811		125.2995		1727.6545		278.5		6.203427289				TM04-09		171.0		249.0		78.0		1.954		152.412		1359.087		168		8.0898035714

		D1-23-26		8.7		138.5		129.8		0.97		125.906		598.352		561.8		1.0650622998								TM22-135		239		389		150		0.782		117.3		1844.9545		428.5		4.3056114352				TM04-31		3.7		250.5		246.8		0.575		141.910		1500.997		414.8		3.6186041466

		D1-23-31		36		133		97		1.29		125.13		723.482		658.8		1.0981815422								TM21-100		23		113		90		1.233		110.97		1955.9245		518.5		3.7722748312				TM04-19		4.5		201.0		196.5		0.532		104.538		1605.535		611.3		2.6264272861

		D1-23-37		141		294.5		153.5		0.44		67.54		791.022		812.3		0.9738052444								TM21-108		3.65		27.5		23.85		3.947		94.13595		2050.06045		542.35		3.7799584217				TM04-36		33.0		78.0		45.0		2.221		99.945		1705.48		656.3		2.5986286759

		D1-22-24		309		317		8		6.49		51.92		842.942		820.3		1.0276020968								TM21-119		6.5		47		40.5		2.229		90.2745		2140.33495		582.85		3.6721882989				TM04-24		246.0		334.5		88.5		0.928		82.128		1787.608		744.8		2.4001181525

		D1-23-35		89		143		54		0.8		43.2		886.142		874.3		1.0135445499								TM23-138		83		202		119		0.715		85.085		2225.41995		701.85		3.1707914084				TM02-03		165.5		236.0		70.5		1.050		74.025		1861.633		815.3		2.283371765

		D1-23-27		16.8		110		93.2		0.45		41.94		928.082		967.5		0.9592578811								TM21-121		182		293		111		0.631		70.041		2295.46095		812.85		2.8239662299				TM11-75		20.0		93.5		73.5		0.977		71.810		1933.4425		888.8		2.1753403465

		D1-23-37		18		122.6		104.6		0.37		38.702		966.784		1072.1		0.9017666262								TM21-106		171.5		230		58.5		1.014		59.319		2354.77995		871.35		2.7024501635				TM11-67		5.0		107.0		102.0		0.618		63.036		1996.4785		990.8		2.0150166532

		D1-23-37		272		289.6		17.6		2.06		36.256		1003.04		1089.7		0.9204735248								TM23-137		300.5		358.5		58		0.828		48.024		2402.80395		929.35		2.5854672083				TM03-11		51.0		91.5		40.5		1.271		51.476		2047.954		1031.3		1.9857985067

		D1-22-25		382.9		401		18.1		1.66		30.046		1033.086		1107.8		0.9325564181								TM21-107		123.5		192.5		69		0.673		46.437		2449.24095		998.35		2.4532888766				TM11-84		63.5		116.0		52.5		0.908		47.670		2095.624		1083.8		1.9335892231

		D1-23-28		105		117.6		12.6		1.91		24.066		1057.152		1120.4		0.9435487326								TM22-134		182		242		60		0.733		43.98		2493.22095		1058.35		2.3557622242				TM04-03		205.5		249.0		43.5		0.463		20.141		2115.7645		1127.3		1.8768424554

		D1-22-25		321		341		20		1.2		24		1081.152		1140.4		0.9480462995								TM22-135		140		176		36		1.13		40.68		2533.90095		1094.35		2.3154392562				TM04-06		199.5		222.0		22.5		0.347		7.808		2123.572		1149.8		1.8469055488

		D1-23-36		137		162.5		25.5		0.8		20.4		1101.552		1165.9		0.9448083026								TM21-110		2.5		56		53.5		0.745		39.8575		2573.75845		1147.85		2.2422428453				TM11-84		6.5		21.5		15.0		0.442		6.630		2130.202		1164.8		1.8288135302

		D1-23-36		41		50		9		1.76		15.84		1117.392		1174.9		0.9510528556								TM22-128		9.5		75.5		66		0.537		35.442		2609.20045		1213.85		2.1495246118				TM04-03		109.5		118.5		9.0		0.628		5.652		2135.854		1173.8		1.8196064065

		D1-22-18		308.1		320		14.8		1.04		15.392		1132.784		1189.7		0.9521593679								TM21-121		125		171.5		46.5		0.675		31.3875		2640.58795		1260.35		2.0951227437				TM04-06		327.0		339.0		12.0		0.339		4.068		2139.922		1185.8		1.8046230393

		D1-23-28		44.9		62		17.1		0.63		10.773		1143.557		1206.8		0.9475944647								TM21-120		362		441.5		79.5		0.361		28.6995		2669.28745		1339.85		1.9922285704				TM04-06		267.0		277.5		10.5		0.386		4.053		2143.975		1196.3		1.7921716961

																										TM22-134		258.5		288.5		30		0.788		23.64		2692.92745		1369.85		1.9658557141

																										TM23-138		43		60.5		17.5		1.265		22.1375		2715.06495		1387.35		1.9570151368

																										TM23-143		58.3		94.5		36.2		0.592		21.4304		2736.49535		1423.55		1.9223036423

																										TM23-137		187.5		227		39.5		0.539		21.2905		2757.78585		1463.05		1.8849566659

																										TM22-135		197		224		27		0.693		18.711		2776.49685		1490.05		1.8633581759

																										TM22-134		129.5		149		19.5		0.935		18.2325		2794.72935		1509.55		1.8513658706

																										TM23-143		268.7		282		13.3		1.12		14.896		2809.62535		1522.85		1.8449783958

																										TM23-137		249.5		271.5		22		0.531		11.682		2821.30735		1544.85		1.8262662071

																										TM21-108		38		50		12		0.583		6.996		2828.30335		1556.85		1.8166832707

																										TM22-134		318.5		332		13.5		0.429		5.7915		2834.09485		1570.35		1.8047536218



East Shebandowan Gold Belt - Average Gold Grade (Not Capped)



DLTA 2022-23	5.92	0.97	0.55000000000000004	0.97	1.29	0.44	6.49	0.8	0.45	0.37	2.06	1.66	1.91	1.2	0.8	1.76	1.04	0.63	TGOL 2021-23	35.14	1.746	0.81100000000000005	0.78200000000000003	1.2330000000000001	3.9470000000000001	2.2290000000000001	0.71499999999999997	0.63100000000000001	1.014	0.82799999999999996	0.67300000000000004	0.73299999999999998	1.1299999999999999	0.745	0.53700000000000003	0.67500000000000004	0.36099999999999999	TGOL 2002-11	17.87	7.16	1.954	0.57499999999999996	0.53200000000000003	2.2210000000000001	0.92800000000000005	1.05	0.97699999999999998	0.61799999999999999	1.2709999999999999	0.90800000000000003	0.46300000000000002	0.34699999999999998	0.442	0.628	0.33900000000000002	0.38600000000000001	Au g/t - Logarithmic









East Shebandowan Gold Belt - Metal Factor (Not Capped)



DLTA 2022-23	183.52	157.916	131.01	125.90600000000001	125.13000000000001	67.540000000000006	51.92	43.2	41.940000000000005	38.701999999999998	36.25600000000005	30.046000000000035	24.065999999999988	24	20.400000000000002	15.84	15.392000000000001	10.773000000000001	TGOL 2021-23	1458.31	144.04499999999999	125.29950000000001	117.30000000000001	110.97000000000001	94.135950000000008	90.274500000000003	85.084999999999994	70.040999999999997	59.319000000000003	48.024000000000001	46.437000000000005	43.98	40.679999999999993	39.857500000000002	35.442	31.387500000000003	28.6995	TGOL 2002-11	938.17500000000007	268.5	152.41200000000001	141.91	104.53800000000001	99.945000000000007	82.128	74.025000000000006	71.8095	63.036000000000001	51.475499999999997	47.67	20.140499999999999	7.8074999999999992	6.63	5.6520000000000001	4.0680000000000005	4.0529999999999999	Metal Factor (Au g/t x interval)











COMP2

		HID		From		To		Interval		Au g/t		MF						Hole ID		From		To		Interval		Au Uncut		MF 

		D1-23-38		62.80		63.80		1.00		1636		1636.00		1636.00				TM23-137		125.5		127.0		1.5		941.000		1411.500		1411.500

		D1-23-38		69.00		70.00		1.00		697		697.00		2333.00				TM22-135		4.0		485.0		481.0		0.494		237.614		1649.114

		D1-22-18		293.00		324.00		31.00		5.92		183.52		2516.52				TM21-120		6.3		479.0		472.7		0.397		187.662		1836.776

		D1-22-18		314.00		316.20		2.20		72.95		160.49		2677.01				TM21-94		7.0		275.3		268.3		0.612		164.181		2000.957

		D1-23-30		73.20		236.00		162.80		0.97		157.92		2834.93				TM22-134		8.7		371.0		362.4		0.402		145.665		2146.622

		D1-23-30		73.20		139.00		65.80		2.06		135.55		2970.47				TM21-108		3.7		389.0		385.4		0.377		145.277		2291.899

		D1-23-32		42.30		280.50		238.20		0.55		131.01		3101.48				TM21-94		10.0		92.5		82.5		1.746		144.045		2435.944

		D1-22-25		301.50		302.50		1.00		130		130.00		3231.48				TM21-121		5.5		293.0		287.5		0.461		132.538		2568.481

